
AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - I, DELHI
ANNUAL EXAMINATION (SYLLABUS)

ACADEMIC SESSION : 2025 - 26

CLASS - IX
EXAM STARTS FROM:23/02/26

S. NO SUBJECT SYLLABUS WEIGHTAGE (80 MM)
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1. THE FUN THEY HAD
2. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN
3. THE SOUND OF MUSIC (PARTS I & II)
4. WIND
5. THE LITTLE GIRL
6. RAIN ON THE ROOF
7. A TRULY BEAUTIFUL MIND
8. THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE
9. THE SNAKE AND THE MIRROR
10. A LEGEND OF THE NORTHLAND
11. MY CHILDHOOD
12. NO MEN ARE FOREIGN
13. REACH FOR THE TOP (PARTS I & II)
14. ON KILLING A TREE
15. KATHMANDU
16. A SLUMBER DID MY SPIRIT SEAL
17. IF I WERE YOU

1. THE LOST CHILD
2. THE ADVENTURES OF TOTO
3. ISWARAN THE STORYTELLER
4. IN THE KINGDOM OF FOOLS
5. THE HAPPY PRINCE
6. THE LAST LEAF
7. A HOUSE IS NOT A HOME
8. THE BEGGAR

 DIARY ENTRY, STORY WRITING &
 DESCRIPTIVE PARAGRAPH

UNSEEN PASSAGE- 20
GRAMMAR- 10
WRITING SKILLS- 10
LITERATURE- 40

2

 
पाठ 1: एवेरेस्ट: मेरी शिखर यात्रा
पाठ 2: तुम कब जाओगे अतिथि
पाठ 3: वैज्ञानिक चेतना के  वाहक चंद्रशेखर वेंकट रमन
पाठ 4: शुक्रतारे  के  सामान
पाठ 5: पद
पाठ 6: दोहे
पाठ 7:गीत अगीत
पाठ 8:अग्नि पथ
पाठ 9: नए इलाके  में – खुशबु रचते हैं हाथ

पाठ 1: स्मृति
पाठ 2: कल्लू कु म्हार की उनाकोटी
पाठ 3: मेरा छोटा-सा निजी पुस्तकालय

शब्द और पद,  अनुस्वार, अनुनासिक, उपसर्ग, प्रत्यय, स्वर संधि, विराम चिह्न,
अर्थ की दृष्टि से वाक्य भेद।

अनुच्छे द लेखन, पत्र लेखन, चित्र वर्णन, संवाद लेखन।

अपठित बोध -14
व्यावहारिक व्याकरण -16
पाठ्यपुस्तक एवं पूरक
पाठ्यपुस्तक -30
रचनात्मक लेखन -20

ENGLISH

BOOK 'BEEHIVE'-

BOOK 'MOMENTS'-

WRITING SKILLS-

UNSEEN PASSAGE
GENERAL GRAMMAR

HINDI

स्पर्श भाग-1

संचयन भाग-1

व्यावहारिक व्याकरण:
अपठित गद्यांश

लेखन:
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अपठित-गद्यांशम् - 10

रचनात्मक-कार्यम् -15

अनुप्रयुक्त-व्याकरणम् - 25

पाठ्य-पुस्तकम् - 30
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Leçon 1 La famille
Leçon 2  Au Lycée
Leçon 3 Une journée de Pauline
Leçon 4 Les Saisons
Leçon 5 Les Voyages
Leçon 6 Les loisirs et les sports
Leçon 7 L' argent de poche
Leçon 8 Faire des achats

Compréhension Écrite
Écrite
Grammaire
Culture et Civilisation

Section A 10
Section B 20
Section C  30
Section D 20

5

10
12
4
8
1
4
5
6
5

10
9
6

- पत्रलेखनम्,  चित्र-वर्णनम् /अनुच्छे दलेखनम्, कथापूर्ति: /
संवादपूर्ति:

 उच्चारणस्थानम्, सन्धि:- स्वरसन्धि:- दीर्घ:, गुण,
वृद्धि:, यण्, अयादि:
व्यंजनसमन्धि:-- प्रथवर्णस्य तृतीयवर्णे परिवर्तनम्, म् स्थाने अनुस्वार:,
विसर्गसन्धि:-- उत्वम्, शत्वम्, षत्वम्, सत्वम्
कारक-उपपदविभक्ति:-
द्वितीया- समया / निकषा, प्रति, विना, परित:, उभयत:, तृतीया- सह/ समम्
/सार्धम्, विना, अलम्, हीन:, चतुर्थी- रुच्, दा, नम:, कु प्, अलम्,
पंचमी- विना, बहि:, भी, रक्ष्, षष्ठी- उपरि, अध:, पुरत:, पृष्ठत:, वामत:,
दक्षिणत:,  सप्तमी- स्निह्, विश्वस्, निपुण, कु शल
शब्दरूपाणि- अजन्त-- पु० बालक, कवि, साधु,  हलन्त्- भवत्, स्त्रीलिंग - लता,
नदी  नपुंसकलिंग- फल ,  सर्वनाम- अस्मद् , युष्मद् , तत्, किम्
धातुरूप- परस्मैपदी- भू, गम्, नम्, अस्, कृ , ज्ञा, क्षाल्, नी, प्रच्छ् , आत्मनेपदी--
सेव्,लभ्, रुच् ( लट्,लृट्लकारयो:)
प्रत्यया:-- क्त्वा, ल्यप्, तुमुन्, शतृ
अव्ययपदानि-- स्थानबोधकानि- अत्र, तत्र, अन्यत्र, सर्वत्र, यत्र, एकत्र, उभयत्र
कालबोधकानि-- यदा, तदा, सर्वदा, एकदा, पुरा, अधुना, अद्य, श्व:, ह्य:
प्रश्नबोधकानि- किम्, कु त्र, कति, कदा, कु त:, कथम्, किमर्थम्  अन्यानि-
च,अपि, यदि, तर्हि, यथा, तथा, सम्यक् , एव
संख्या-  1-100 (1-4  के वलं प्रथमाविभक्त्याम्)

 --  अविवेक: परमापदां पदम्,पाथेयम्, विजयतां स्वदेश:,
विद्यया भान्ति सद्गु णा:, कर्मणा याति संसिद्धिम्, तत् त्वम् असि, तरवे नमोऽस्तु,
न धर्मवृद्धेषु वय: समीक्ष्यते,कवयामि वयामि यामि

CHAPTER1. REAL NUMBERS
CHAPTER2.POLYNOMIALS
CHAPTER3.CO-ORDINATE GEOMETRY
CHAPTER4.LINEAR EQUATIONS IN TWO VARIABLES
CHAPTER5.EUCLID'S GEOMETRY
CHAPTER6.LINES AND ANGLES
CHAPTER7.TRIANGLES
CHAPTER8.QUADRILATERALS
CHAPTER9.HERON'S FORMULA
CHAPTER10.CIRCLES
CHAPTER11.SURFACE AREA AND VOLUMES
CHAPTER12.STATISTICS

SANSKRIT

FRENCH

MATHEMATICS

अपठित-गद्यांशम्
रचनात्मक-कार्यम्-

अनुप्रयुक्त-व्याकरणम् -

 पाठ्य-पुस्तकम्
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5
5
7
5
5

5
5
7
8

11
11
6

7

8

2
3
5
5
5

15
2
2
3
4
4

CHAPTER-7: MOTION
CHAPTER-8: FORCE & LAWS OF MOTION
CHAPTER-9: GRAVITATION
CHAPTER-10:WORK & ENERGY
CHAPTER-11:SOUND

CHAPTER-1:MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS
CHAPTER-2:IS MATTER AROUND US PURE
CHAPTER-3:ATOMS AND MOLECULES
CHAPTER-4:STRUCTURE OF ATOM

CHAPTER-5:THE FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE
CHAPTER-6:TISSUES
CHAPTER-12: IMPROVEMENT IN FOOD RESOURCES

CH.1- THE FRENCH REVOLUTION
CH.2- SOCIALISM IN EUROPE AND THE RUSSIAN
REVOLUTION
CH.3- NAZISM AND THE RISE OF HITLER

CH. 1- WHAT IS DEMOCRACY? WHY DEMOCRACY?
CH.2- CONSTITUTIONAL DESIGN
CH.3- ELECTORAL POLITICS
CH.4- WORKING OF INSTITUTIONS
CH.5- DEMOCRATIC RIGHTS

CH.2- PEOPLE AS RESOURCE
CH.3- POVERTY AS A CHALLENGE
CH.4- FOOD SECURITY IN INDIA

CH1- INDIA-SIZE AND LOCATION
CH2- PHYSICAL FEATURES OF INDIA
CH3- DRAINAGE
CH 4-CLIMATE
CH-5NATURAL VEGETATION AND WILD LIFE (ONLY THE
MAP WORK)
CH-6 POPULATION"

6
5

9

4
5
5

6 including choice
question

5
10
5

1
2
6
6
2

3

CH-1: COMPUTER SYSTEM 
CH-2: TYPES OF HARDWARE 
CH-3: TYPES OF SOFTWARE 
CH-4:BASICS OF OPERATING SYSTEMS 
CH-5: COMPUTER NETWORKING,MULTIMEDIA BASICS 
CH-6: CYBER SAFETY 
CH-7: OPENOFFICE.ORGWRITER-I 
CH-8: OPENOFFICE.ORG WRITER-II 
CH-9: PRESENTATION TOOL 
CH-10: SPREADSHEET TOOL: OO CALC-I 
CH-11: SPREADSHEET TOOL: OO CALC-II 

SCIENCE

SOCIAL
SCIENCE

COMPUTER
APPLICATION

(2 HRS)

*PHYSICS*

*CHEMISTRY*

*BIOLOGY*

"HISTORY:

POLITICAL SCIENCE:

ECONOMICS:

GEOGRAPHY:

}
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: FUNDAMENTALS OF VISUAL ARTS (THE ELEMENTS)
METHODS AND MATERIALS OF PAINTING-
UNDERSTANDING AND APPROPRIATE USE OF: (I) TOOLS,
(II) PAINTING MATERIALS - POSTER COLOURS, WATER
COLOURS, OIL PASTELS AND PENCILS

: STORY OF INDIAN ART
APPRECIATION OF INDIAN ART COVERING SELECTED
PAINTINGS, SCULPTURES AND
ARCHITECTURAL GLIMPSES:
(A) PAINTINGS: WIZARD’S DANCE BHIMBETKA
(B) SCULPTURES: YAKSHA– YAKSHI R.B.I. NEW DELHI (BY
RAMKINKER BAIJ)
(C) ARCHITECTURE: SUN TEMPLE KONARK, ODISHA
(D) INDIAN FOLK ART: ALPANA, RANGOLI AND MANDANA

Unit I: 15 marks

Unit II: 15 marks

10

:
UNIT 1: COMMUNICATION SKILLS
UNIT 2: SELF MANAGEMENT SKILLS
UNIT 3: ICT SKILLS
UNIT 4: ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILLS
UNIT 5: GREEN SKILLS

:
UNIT 1: INTRODUCTION TO IT-ITES INDUSTRY
UNIT 2: DATA ENTRY AND KEYBOARDING SKILLS
UNIT 3: DIGITAL DOCUMENTATION (LIBRE WRITER)
UNIT 4: ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEET (LIBRE CALC)
UNIT 5: DIGITAL PRESENTATION (LIBRE IMPRESS)

2
2
2
2
2

7
6
9
9
9

11

 - ROLE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN CHILD
DEVELOPMENT

 - PLANNING AGE APPROPIATE
PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES

 - ORGANIZING AGE APPROPRIATE
PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES

 - CHILDREN HEALTH AND SAFETY

10

10

10

10
10

PAINTING

UNIT- I

UNIT-II

IT
(2 HRS)

E.S BOOK

DDEOP BOOK

PHYSICAL
ACTIVITY
TRAINER
(2 HRS)

MB UNIT 1

MB UNIT 2

MB UNIT 3

MB UNIT 4
EMPLOYBILITY SKILLS


